# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAI Corporation		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Department of the Army	
Street Address:	901 NORTH STUART STREET	
Internal Address:	UNITED STATES ARMY LEGAL SERVICES AGENCY	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1837	
Entity Type:	FEDERAL AGENCY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3291332	ONE SYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: jlpatt@venable.com, trademarkdocket@venable.com,

tmcarroll@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Levasseur Patt

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13346-210684
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Levasseur Patt
Signature:	/Jacqueline Levasseur Patt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0771

900097987

Date:	01/31/2008	
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=One System assignment to army#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0772

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

**WHEREAS,** AAI Corporation, 124 Industry Lane, Hunt Valley, MD ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"), now registered:

Date of Registration **Trademark** Application No. Registration No. ONE SYSTEM 76/619,326 3,291,332 **September 11, 2007** AND WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, the Department of the Army, an agency of the United States government, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, consistent with the terms of the letter agreement between Assignor and Assignee executed by Assignee on December 6, 2005 (annexed as Exhibit A hereto), which remains in full force and effect: NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to the Department of the Army all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and said registration therefor, consistent with the terms of the annexed Exhibit A. Signed this 17th day of October, 2007. Assignor: **AAI Corporation** Title: Vice President and General Counsel **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** Och bear, 2007, personally appeared the above-named signatory who acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment in a capacity authorized by Assignor. Notary Public CYNTHIA A. FATON NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE COUNTY

My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2008

**RECORDED: 01/31/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0773